U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	RECORDATIO COVER SI PATENTS	HEET	Atty. Docket No.: AT02 0055US
To the Honorable Commissioner of P Please record the attached original do	atents and Trademark ocuments or copy there	s: eof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Franz AMTMANN		KONINKLIJKE I Groenewoudse	s of receiving party(ies) PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. weg 1 Netherlands 5621 BA
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha ☐ Other Execution Date(s): 18-NOV-04	rger ange of Name	If being filed toget execution date of A. Patent Applica B. Patent No. (s):	er(s) or patent number(s): ther with a new application, the the application is: tion No.(s): 10/525,810
	ional numbers attache	d? ☐ Yes	No
Name & address to whom corresp concerning document should be n	oondence 6. nailed:	Total number of a involved: 1	pplications and patents
Philips Electronics North Am Intellectual Property & Stand 1109 McKay Drive, M/S-41SJ San Jose, California 95131	lards	Total fee (37 DFR ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to	3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account
Customer Number: 24	F/ 00	Deposit account n	nis page is attached)
			74
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original document of the Holland. Katle Holland	nent.		nd correct and any attached copy
Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet,	attachments, and o	documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Document1

PATENT REEL: 016767 FRAME: 0809

□		\$ -		
U.S.A. Sole/Joint	ASSIGNMEN		Docket No. PHAT020055 US	
For good and valuable consider	ttion, of which I acknowl	edge receipt, I. a	s a below-named assignor, sell and ass	ei om
to Koninklijke Philips Electroni	cs N.V. (hereinafter *Ass	signee*) a comor	ation existing under the laws of	
Kingdom of the Netherlands, wi	nose business addréss Gro	enewoudsewee	1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherland	.i.
its successors and assigns, the ap	onlication for a United St	ates Patent for th	e introducento in a	ilio,
«Method of inventorying trans	monders by means of a	communication	windstand in the same of the same of the	
application;		***************************************	someons invented by us, which	

is executed concurrently here	with			
was executed by me/us on				
is Serial No.	filed	र स स्थानित (१९-४-४ न १००० हे क १०० के हे s		
is International Application h				
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	CLAN B BECKER STRANGEN TO THE TANK AND THE SELECTION OF	· A. B. C.	Market Mark and a company	
and all rights in and to said appli	estion unit all Dames no	sich man be	ted therefor, and all divisions, reissues	:
continuations and extensions the	rant and authorise and a	ach may be gran	ied therefor, and all divisions, reissues issioner of Patents and Trademarks to	j . :
issue all Patants on caid incomes	entres entre authorities for the first for	quest me comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks to	
coverant that I have full right on	to do and anne that will	un to said Assig	nee as assignee of the entire interest a	nd
any facts bearing to me econoctine	to do, and agree that I wil	ii communicate t	o said Assignee or its representatives	
areasta all dissistant and inclining	said improvements and t	estify in any legi	al proceeding, sign all lawful papers,	
consists a sid mid a minute to	and reissue applications,	make all rightfu	l oaths and generally do everything	
invention.	successors, assigns and n	ominees, to obtain	in and enforce proper protection for sa	ud
inveilugg.		1 1		
				i
10 tail oil		$ \mathcal{T} $		

18 NOV 04 Date

(sign name here)

(print name here)

AMTMANN, Franz

Assignor,

RECORDED: 09/09/2005

PATENT REEL: 016767 FRAME: 0810